JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 23, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 5,6
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Gordly Rep. Garrard

Sen. Westlund Rep. Kotek

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Morgan

Rep. Nathanson

Members Excused: Sen. Bates
Sen. Winters

Staff Present: Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5031, Department of Human Services

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 5A

003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.

024 Rep. Kotek

027 Rep Nathanson

028 Rep. Garrard

031 Rep. Morgan

033 Rep. Boone

036 Sen. Gordly

040 Chair Carter

108 Sen. Westlund

110 Sen. Morrisette

112 Sheila Baker, Legislative Present Subcommittee Orientation Information (Exhibit #1).
Fiscal Office

183 Eric Moore, Budget

Analyst, Department of
Administrative Services

180 Blake Johnson, Budget
Analyst, Department of
Administrative Services

187 Erica Kleiner, Assistant
Budget Analyst,
Department of
Administrative Services

191 Jim Carbone, Budget
Analyst Department of
Administrative Services

193 Ms. Baker
348 Chair Carter



354

Tape 6A

001
072

080

116

168
173
174
175
177
190

387
394
405
410
412
Tape 5B

001
056

064
072
079
081
092
099
104
109
124
130

378
385
409

Bruce Goldberg,
Director, Department of
Human Services

Mr. Goldberg

Chair Carter

James Scherzinger,
Deputy Director of

Finance, Department of
Human Services

John Swanson, Interim
Budget Director,
Department of Human
Services

Chair Carter
Mr. Swanson
Chair Carter
Mr. Swanson

Bruce Goldberg

Ramona Foley, Assistant

Director Department of
Human Services

Chair Carter
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Foley

Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Foley

Ms. Foley
Rep. Boone

Ms. Foley

Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Foley

Chair Carter
Sen. Gordly
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Foley

Chair Carter

Mr. Goldberg

Allen Douma, Assistant
Director, Health
Services, Medical
Assistance Programs,
Department of Human
Services

Chair Carter
Rep. Nathanson
Chair Carter

Department of Human Services — Agency Overview 2007 Vol.
1 (Exhibit #2).

Continues his testimony.

Continues her testimony.



415 Rep. Boone

433 Mr. Douma

445 Sen. Gordly

450 Mr. Douma
Tape 6B

008 Ms. Baker

013 Sen. Westlund

020 Chair Carter Adjourns the meeting at 2:40 p.m.



