JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 23, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 5,6
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Gordly Sen. Westlund Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Bates Sen. Winters	
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services	

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 5A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
024	Rep. Kotek	
027	Rep Nathanson	
028	Rep. Garrard	
031	Rep. Morgan	
033	Rep. Boone	
036	Sen. Gordly	
040	Chair Carter	
108	Sen. Westlund	
110	Sen. Morrisette	
112	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	Present Subcommittee Orientation Information (Exhibit #1).
183	Eric Moore, Budget Analyst, Department of Administrative Services	
180	Blake Johnson, Budget Analyst, Department of Administrative Services	
187	Erica Kleiner, Assistant Budget Analyst, Department of Administrative Services	
191	Jim Carbone, Budget Analyst Department of Administrative Services	
193	Ms. Baker	
348	Chair Carter	

354	Bruce Goldberg, Director, Department of Human Services	Department of Human Services – Agency Overview 2007 Vol. 1 (Exhibit #2).
Tape 6A		
001	Mr. Goldberg	Continues his testimony.
072	Chair Carter	
080	James Scherzinger, Deputy Director of Finance, Department of Human Services	
116	John Swanson, Interim Budget Director, Department of Human Services	
168	Chair Carter	
173	Mr. Swanson	
174	Chair Carter	
175	Mr. Swanson	
177	Bruce Goldberg	
190	Ramona Foley, Assistant Director Department of Human Services	
387	Chair Carter	
394	Sen. Morrisette	
405	Ms. Foley	
410	Sen. Morrisette	
412	Ms. Foley	
Tape 5B		
001	Ms. Foley	Continues her testimony.
056	Rep. Boone	
064	Ms. Foley	
072	Rep. Nathanson	
079	Ms. Foley	
081	Chair Carter	
092	Sen. Gordly	
099	Sen. Morrisette	
104	Ms. Foley	
109	Chair Carter	
124	Mr. Goldberg	
130	Allen Douma, Assistant Director, Health Services, Medical Assistance Programs, Department of Human Services	
378	Chair Carter	
385	Rep. Nathanson	
409	Chair Carter	

415	Rep. Boone
433	Mr. Douma
445	Sen. Gordly
450	Mr. Douma
Tape 6B	
008	Ms. Baker

- 013 Sen. Westlund
- 020 Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:40 p.m.